GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2752
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2011

NARENDRA JADHAV COMMITTEE
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constituted Narendra Jadhav Committee on allocation of funds for the welfare schemes of tribals;
(b) if so, whether the said committee has submitted its report to the Government;
(c) if so, the main recommendations contains therein; and

(d) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a): Yes, Madam. As per the information received from the Planning Commission, a Task Force to re-examine and revise the extant Guidelines for implementation of Scheduled Castes Sub-Plan (SCSP) and Tribal Sub-Plan (TSP) has been constituted under the Chairmanship of Dr. Narendra Jadhav, Member, Planning Commission.

(b): No, Madam.

(c) & (d): In view of reply to part (b) above, question does not arise.
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